Axial Bearings
For high speed main spindles
Page
Axial bearings
Features Bearing design ........................................................................... 2
Bearing designations.................................................................. 3
Advantages ................................................................................ 3
Combination with cylindrical roller bearings................................ 4

9
All data apply to a bearing pair of the arrangement DB.
1) Minimal oil quantity lubrication.
2) L = light preload.
3) M = medium preload.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions Contact
angle
Mounting dimensions
m d D 2B r r1 � da
h12
Da
H12
ra ra1
�kg min. min. ° max. max.
BAX50-F-T-P4S-DB 0,5 50 80 28,5 1 0,6 30 57 73 1 0,6
BAX50-H-T-P4S-DB 0,5 50 80 28,5 1 0,6 40 57 73 1 0,6
BAX55-F-T-P4S-DB 0,74 55 90 33 1,1 0,6 30 63,5 81,5 1,1 0,6
BAX55-H-T-P4S-DB 0,74 55 90 33 1,1 0,6 40 63,5 81,5 1,1 0,6
BAX60-F-T-P4S-DB 0,8 60 95 33 1,1 0,6 30 68,5 86,5 1,1 0,6
BAX60-H-T-P4S-DB 0,8 60 95 33 1,1 0,6 40 68,5 86,5 1,1 0,6
BAX65-F-T-P4S-DB 0,84 65 100 33 1,1 0,6 30 73,5 91,5 1,1 0,6
BAX65-H-T-P4S-DB 0,84 65 100 33 1,1 0,6 40 73,5 91,5 1,1 0,6
BAX70-F-T-P4S-DB 1,18 70 110 36 1,1 0,6 30 80,5 99,5 1,1 0,6
BAX70-H-T-P4S-DB 1,18 70 110 36 1,1 0,6 40 80,5 99,5 1,1 0,6
BAX75-F-T-P4S-DB 1,24 75 115 36 1,1 0,6 30 85,5 104,5 1,1 0,6
BAX75-H-T-P4S-DB 1,24 75 115 36 1,1 0,6 40 85,5 104,5 1,1 0,6
BAX80-F-T-P4S-DB 1,68 80 125 40,5 1,1 0,6 30 91 113,5 1,1 0,6
BAX80-H-T-P4S-DB 1,68 80 125 40,5 1,1 0,6 40 91 113,5 1,1 0,6
BAX85-F-T-P4S-DB 1,98 85 130 40,5 1,1 0,6 30 96 118,5 1,1 0,6
BAX85-H-T-P4S-DB 1,98 85 130 40,5 1,1 0,6 40 96 118,5 1,1 0,6
BAX90-F-T-P4S-DB 2,3 90 140 45 1,5 0,6 30 102 128 1,5 0,6
BAX90-H-T-P4S-DB 2,3 90 140 45 1,5 0,6 40 102 128 1,5 0,6
BAX95-F-T-P4S-DB 2,4 95 145 45 1,5 0,6 30 107 133 1,5 0,6
BAX95-H-T-P4S-DB 2,4 95 145 45 1,5 0,6 40 107 133 1,5 0,6
Schaeffler Group Industrial
Mounting dimensions
Da da
ra

9
All data apply to a bearing pair of the arrangement DB.
4) Minimal oil quantity lubrication.
5) L = light preload.
6) M = medium preload.
Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions Contact
angle
Mounting dimensions
m d D 2B r r1 � da
h12
Da
H12
ra ra1
�kg min. min. ° max. max.
BAX100-F-T-P4S-DB 2,52 100 150 45 1,5 0,6 30 112 138 1,5 0,6
BAX100-H-T-P4S-DB 2,52 100 150 45 1,5 0,6 40 112, 138 1,5 0,6
BAX105-F-T-P4S-DB 3,2 105 160 49,5 2 1 30 119,5 145,5 2 1
BAX105-H-T-P4S-DB 3,2 105 160 49,5 2 1 40 119,5 145,5 2 1
BAX110-F-T-P4S-DB 4 110 170 54 2 1 30 125,5 154,5 2 1
BAX110-H-T-P4S-DB 4 110 170 54 2 1 40 125,5 154,5 2 1
BAX120-F-T-P4S-DB 4,2 120 180 54 2 1 30 135,5 164,5 2 1
BAX120-H-T-P4S-DB 4,2 120 180 54 2 1 40 135,5 164,5 2 1
BAX130-F-T-P4S-DB 6,4 130 200 63 2 1 30 147,5 182,5 2 1
BAX130-H-T-P4S-DB 6,4 130 200 63 2 1 40 147,5 182,5 2 1
BAX140-F-T-P4S-DB 6,8 140 210 63 2 1 30 157,5 192,5 2 1
BAX140-H-T-P4S-DB 6,8 140 210 63 2 1 40 157,5 192,5 2 1
BAX150-F-T-P4S-DB 8,2 150 225 67,5 2,1 1,1 30 169 206 2,1 1,1
BAX150-H-T-P4S-DB 8,2 150 225 67,5 2,1 1,1 40 169 206 2,1 1,1
BAX160-F-T-P4S-DB 10,2 160 240 72 2,1 1,1 30 180,5 219,5 2,1 1,1
BAX160-H-T-P4S-DB 10,2 160 240 72 2,1 1,1 40 180,5 219,5 2,1 1,1
BAX170-F-T-P4S-DB 13,4 170 260 81 2,1 1,1 30 192,5 237,5 2,1 1,1
BAX170-H-T-P4S-DB 13,4 170 260 81 2,1 1,1 40 192,5 237,5 2,1 1,1
BAX180-F-T-P4S-DB 17,8 180 280 90 2,1 1,1 30 204 255,5 2,1 1,1
BAX180-H-T-P4S-DB 17,8 180 280 90 2,1 1,1 40 204 255,5 2,1 1,1
BAX190-F-T-P4S-DB 18,6 190 290 90 2,1 1,1 30 214 265,5 2,1 1,1
BAX190-H-T-P4S-DB 18,6 190 290 90 2,1 1,1 40 214 265,5 2,1 1,1
BAX200-F-T-P4S-DB 24 200 310 99 2,1 1,1 30 229 280,5 2,1 1,1
BAX200-H-T-P4S-DB 24 200 310 99 2,1 1,1 40 229 280,5 2,1 1
Schaeffler Group Industrial
Mounting dimensions
Da da
ra